El Cajon,California.
July 29th,1916.
To the Cuyamaca Vater Company
San Diegzo,Calif.,
Gentlemen:-
Will you please irensfer to the name of J.leslie Cutler
seven twentieths of am inch of water,the same to come from the

weter now ovned by me. This transfer should have been made

the first of this year,but as I have paid &ll the rentals,no need

exlsts for e chenge in your books uatil afier ihiz dute,
iz watler is t0 be delivered thru the Hewley Pive Tine =nd will be

used on the following described lsnds:- All that vortion of Lots
Cne end Miftesn in Block twenty one of the Suhdivision of the

S I

S"Trect,of the Ztncho Z1 lajon,pearticulorly described as follows:-
cmuencing 2t a poiant 571 feel ezst and 45 feet south of the south-
st coner of Lot Iine in 3lock fifteen of said "S" Tract,thence
rihh 476 feet;thence east 366 feet;thence south 476 feet to cente
of Erocdway;thence west 366 feet to noint of cowmencemecnt.,

Vert-'z/guly 7 ;rsg:

T California) sg
of Sen Diego)

On This Z9th dey of July,1916,before me,Philip Storer
Thecher,a aotary public in and for said County,duly commissioned
and sworn,r2siding therein,nersonslly sppeared C.C.Groves
:owm Yo me to be the onerson deserided in the foregoing inctrument
ond vhose naneXx is signed thereto 2nd acknowledged to me that he
execusved the sane. |
Witness my hand snd seal of office.

ORI,

\Jﬂﬁfary PubliC,
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PHILIP STORER THACHER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
EL CAJON,CALIFORNIA

July 31,1916.
Cuyomaca Vater Company
Sen Diego
Calif,

ventlemen: -

I em enclosing two assignments of water rignts,
one from C.0.Graves to J.Leslie Cutler and the other from J,.
Leslie Cutler to lirs. Xetharine Bates.
¥rom hugust first,all bills for the water should he sent
to the sbove assignees,who both get their meil from X1 (e jon.
If any other fromalities are necessery to properly

transfer these water rights on your boois,vlease notify me and I

will endeavor to have the samne complied with.

L1

Very truly yours,

(Riggy St



Fl Cajon,Californla
JU 51 .191 Go

-~ mMm Ny we 1 | SR ~x : =
0 The Cuyamaca Water Compeny

LA TP -, & =

will you plescse transfer tc the neme of Keatherine

Bates one ougrter of en in

("

h of water,seié water being from the

seven iwentlethe of orn inch recently trans fered to me by mr,
selleGraves, This water is to be del ivered to !rs. Bates
tiry the Hawley Pipe Line and will be used on the following

acseribed land:- 411 thst poriicn of Lot One and Lot Fifteen
‘n Block Twenty-Oneé of the Subdivision of the "S" Tract of the
faneho Bl vajon,in the County of Zan Tiege,State of California,
according to the mar thereof in Book 170,Page 71 of Deeds ,Zan
-isge Ucunty Recordg,described ss follows:- Comnencing at

£ point D71 fect Iast sra 45 feet south of the Southeast corner
cf 1ot nine in block fifTteen of caid Bubdivision of the "g"
trence north 227 feet;thence east.175 feet:thence north
=49 feet;thence east 191 feet;thence south 476 feet

tc the center of Broadwey ;thence west 366 feet to point of

r.:‘:.ira . O 01 .rw} ..'. :I.

Very tru l"j"ou Zfzoc, é: ‘

J ;
) y P o
Cn this k¥ day of ,1916,before me,
2niliv Storer v‘LﬂP“,ﬁ notarJ nublic in and or aid County and
winte , duly commissioned =znd sworn amd res idinz tkerein,nevqonal1v
npuc,rra J.Le lie Cutler %nown to me to bs the verson .hose
nane is subseribed to the within instrwient and ac"nowledgcd

to e that he executed the cane. "
~itness my nend snd segl of office,

Reoo Sun Mincdon

uoquv_PuET?c.

ctote of Califomis
sount- ¢f n Di

PHILIP STORER THACHER el
ATTORNEY AT LAW
EL CAJUON,CALIFORNIA

October 10,1914,
vhurles C.Crouch,Esuuire
Owl puilaing
Sen Diego,Calif.
Dear 3ir:-
lr. J.Leslie Cutler has reacuested me to tale ur with you
the bill of the cCuyancca Jeter Comrcany vcainst him in the swu of “5z.
Up to June of 1917,his receints show he vnaid &t the rute of 25¢
& month. In that month,lir. Cutier uttempted tc iclkze peyment for
his watler but was informed by the Company that it hed ncthing more
to do with the matter,uas zll weyrnents should be maode to ihe Hawley
Mune Comnuny. The Hawley Ilume officials then told him thut they
had nothing to do with the collection of rentals and suggested thut
lr. vutler nay lir. uruves,who owned the water nsin whiech sunnliead
nis plsce.

o Turther word wes received from the Cuvimscs .Juter
comrany uritil the receint of your letter. The Coumrany,until lust
month,had rurnished no meter or other facilities for delivering
water, 10 wuater had been turned frowm the .lume for lir.Cutler's
use and the water which he has been using huas been ﬁbiﬁi?ﬂ Tull
by lir. uraves.

Llre Sutler,furthermore,has used no w.ter during the
S8iX suluner months of 1917 and 1918 and would certuinly ntve hed .the
water turneu off during such nericds but for the aisclaimer of
the Company to uny interest in the wuter after its diwersion into
the llawley Pipe Line.

In view 0f these fiucts and the further fact that he hus

been accused of steuling water from your client.l.:r cutler is unwill-



B | 8] ' | 4y
U.U.bo?&

ing to pey the full emount of the bill. I :m enclosing his check
for twenty dollers to cover &il cnurges set forth in the bill ror
thirty two dollurs. If this amount is not acceptoble,kindly
noviry me at once,and to avoid sny nossibility of havineg his woeter
turned oIf,ilr. Cutler will imuecistely deposit with the Reilroad
voumuission the full amount demanded,the same to be held until such
tine sg the Joumisuion can give its attention to this triviel

diS“ute-

very truly yours,

l‘ ;“

Oct. 15, 1918

Mr. P. S. Thacher,
El Cajon, California.

Dear Sir:-

Your letter of October 10th, 1918, addressed to
our Attorney, C. C. Crouch, has been referred to this Office,
together with the check of lr. J. Leslie Cutler for $20.00,
and a recommendation of our Attorney to accept same in full
payment of water rentals to September 30, 1918. This we
gave done, and herewith enclose our receipt fot the amount of
20. 00. i

Yours very truly,

CUYANACA WATER CCHPAWY,

T.B) /bm Secretary
encl



ire Pe S, Thacher,
Bostonia, Calif.

¥y dear Iir, Thacher:

lMay 23, 1922

The enclosgsed 1is simily a swygestion for you.

Yours very truly,
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PHILIP STORER THACHER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
EL CAJON,CALIFORNIA
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PHILIP BTORER THACHER

Attornay at Law
El Cajon, California

¥orch 30, 1333,

Cuyenc.oa Water Company,
San Diego, California,

hAttention, Kr, Fletcher.
Gentlemszn:-

The City of ¥1 Cajon, as you probebly know, ic not primerily

a reeslcdenos town 23 1s Le Mesa and Enst Sen Tiepo, %ut is

oullt up, #h the exception of epproductely tuirly hiomes,

of em..ll acre farme devoted to poultry, fruit, dbexrry =ad vege-
tatle zerdening, Those small farme ere surrounded on &ll sides
by aimi’ar emell farme whlich are supplied water by your Company
at lrrigation rates, The only differcence vetwsen thelr vse of
vatar and.the cutside sxall farms lies in the imaginary lines
of the oity boundariee,

If your mains were nlready lald, thsese small city farme =oula
ocome under your irrigation rates tut 1t would not te sconomical
for you to place suoh mains, s¢ they would parallel the city
lines and would run through tco much nen-consuming territory.
It woula he imposaitle for the ownere to censtruct such a direot
line 20 they will be heavily taxed to pay for the new El Csajon
mainr which you arc hreing celled vpon to finance. This new nuin,
which you will lesss to the city, will be ample to take cz=re of
all irrigation needs within the city.

In vievr of thece facts srcd in order to rremote the growth of this
community by giving the farmers of acre traote, or over, water
rates thet will allow them tke uee of flume weter at a fair
charge, the City of El Cajon euggeets thet ths following mocifios-
tion of your water rates be made:~-

You will bill the City of E1 Cajon 2t your estatbiished rates,

or such rates as may b2 estabdblished, for all water delivered, and
then allow a oredit of the difference between such rate end the
irrigation rate on adjoining lands for all irrigation water used
by city farmers, such irrigation water to be the water used by
bona=fide farmers in exocess of a monthly minimum of four dollars,
In 8ll cases your decision as to whether or not the irrigation rate
ehculd apply in eaoch individual ocase is to be final, subject, of
course, to change by the Railrosd Comniseicn, and you would have
the right to superviee the meter readings. This arrangement would
be of a eomevhat temporary nature and could be terminated by you
cn reascnable notice to the city,

Please let me know wﬁether such an arraangement would be satisfaotory
to you.
PST:RL Very truly youre,

Philip Storer Thacher



pafe ©

PHILIP STORER THACHER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
EL CAJON.CALIFORNIA

Sa: Diego, Csiixornia.
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Leceaber Twenticth,
1 ) P 9

Kre 2nil Thuatcher,
Bunx ol Italy Bld{;.,
San Dicgo, Calife

Friend Thachers

I did enjoy our trip u to Seu Frincisco together
and got busy iunedisiely,

Ebclosud find copy of leticr tact I wicte Lre
Hardy tuul is explauctory, olco. I talked

bo e Lloyé of Bell-Bloyd on the .y buck
end understend over the telepuone th.t he is
op-osed Lo the district ung will be . this
Wecke

e feels us we de Uw . the ce Lic tunk
severasge iv ull that is necessely Nove

I also taiked with Kre Goudey und Lt secns thut
that was Goudey's oxriginul plun to diegporse of
the sewuge in (uail Carnyone.

fle should get busy imnediutely, put in the jaroper
piotests. I huve already protested for over
8000 acresy, .nd hope to get word from Mr. Lcck,
Director of Public Vlorks, thut they willi be
satisfied with o septic tank seweruge.

Yours very truly,

EFs AK



PHILIP STORER THACHER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
EL CAJON,CALIFORNIA

June 25, 1930

Col. Ed Fletcher
1024 9th Street
San Diego, Calif.
Dear Sir:

Mr. Thacher has asked me to forward
to you certificate No. 23 for four shares of
El Cajon Raisin Company, wnich you stated to

him you would take ur at par, namely 8200.00.

Very truly yours,
/7

s f ’ , ‘fj!
2 L

Secretary for }Mr. Thacher.

Encl.

\ - F . zl '
’) Nt e el Dt CLln t_% Ao n.»-( -

-

PHILIP STORER THACHER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
EL CAJON,CALIFORNIA

July l4th, 1933.

Col. ¥4 Fletcher,
1020 Ninth Street,
San Diego, California.
Dear Col. Ed:

You will recall your purchase from me
of certain shares of E1l Cajon Raisin Company stock
for a consideration of {200.00, upon which you paid
£50.00, and accepted my offer to allow the balance
to run for two or three years, without interest.

On July 18th three years will have elapsed
since the matter was agreed upon, and I will greatly

appreciate it if you will arrange to let me have your

check for the $150.00 balance at that time.

Cordially,

PST:VE
l‘lj )
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\ t"'t Fire P _J <
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PHILIP STORER THACHER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
EL CAJON,CALIFORNIA

July 16, 1930

Col. Ed Fletcher
1020 Ninth Street
San Diego, Calif.
Dear Col. Ed:

Please understand that I fully realize that both of
us were in error when we discussed the purchase of my stock
in the El Cajon Raisin Company and that you are under no obli-
gation'of any sort, to take the stock as a result of our con-
versation. T can assure you that there will be no hard feeling
or any misunderstanding if the metter is dropped and the stock
returned to me.

I fully reelize that the stock is worth much less then
par, out as I stated to you before, from reasons of sentiment
and not business, I would prefer not to sell the stock for
less than par.

As far as receiving cash at the present time for
this stock, I would be very glad to let you nave the stock at
rar, you to pay for it at your leisure,without interest, at
any time during the next two or three years., If this is in any
way satisfactory to you, a letter from you to that effect will
close the transaction and you are welcome to the stock.

Very truly yours,
Dictated Dy o

¥r. Thacher,
Signed by EM

i
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July Iightcenth
1 9 5

Yv. Philli . 3, Thotcher
Il 'Cajon, C:lifomic,

Iy decy Phil:

&ngwering yours of July 16th, it o't o puch
& nither of money as it woo thet I did pot wems
youz to thizk e had ia uay oy citlenpted to nic-
leac you. .

T A e f S , P, 1 5 A3 ~ -
Enclozed £ind chcelr Lo wole00 on veeount rnd I

. " - » 4 " = - - L I -y

will ceeept your progosition of July 18%: under
the eircmmsivnces and thenk you for srme. I
wlll poy you the rest i.ce %150 vhen hinz: -ed
a 1itile better :nd in any event within ue tinc
limit specified in your lebtiore

Yincerely yours,

YOt e
— :Elt



PHILIP STORER THACHER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
EL CAJON.CALIFORNIA

July 22, 1930

Col. Td Tletcher
1029 Tenth Street
San Diezo, Calif,

(0
(0
H
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oty
ad

r

t0 the&nk you very much for your

I wisn

.

- Vi o B My 3 L e an 2 — = - .
caecx for 500.00 and o &gein express my ayprecia-

e 5 4 £ de 1o £ o ", = - -w -~y > - N o)
el O% vil€ 1Z8Cy IRV .':u. 8.'.!"3 Over”ifa:.'lna mE‘ 10

ea I nope some day to explein to you personally.

Yery truly yours,

‘f‘)/uffjo Olren J/Lw/l—dge;

- ‘ . | -
Dictated Uy
. -

*r. Thacner :
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PHILIP STORER THACHER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
EL CAUON.CALIFORNIA

August 14, 1930,

Colonel Ed Fletcher,
1020 Ilinth Street,
Sen Diego, Califcrnie.

Dear Colonel Ld:

Regardless of any understanding to the contrary,
the Cuyamaca State Bank will not extend the Aul mortgcge
for a longer period of time than three yesrs from
December 15, 1929, The provisions of the second paregraph
of your letter to me of sAugust &, 1550 are satisfuctory.

The interest computed to Ausust 1o, 1930 is Two Hundred

Thirty-three and 61/100 Dollers (3$233.61). Please
close this matter by August Z0th et the lutest.

Very truly yours, -
<E}E1ﬁ' ‘/<££312L/ \;24{L"ﬂ;“"
er ¢a/C .

PST/oer

Dictated but
not read.
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Cuyuzaca ctute Barpk,
:l c&jﬁn,

1 Ve ¥V 2 (™, Eone
VL1l 0T 18 e

o doar Mire Thacher:

Answering your letter of Augusi fourteenth regarding
LiTe Aul's note, in consideration of yowr extending
the tize of soid note und mortguge which ic dated
Decczber 15th, 1926 signed by Le He Aul und Ada M.
iul to the Cuyausca State 3Bank of Ll Cajon, und
recorded on fa.e 482 of Book 4388, ilorbguge Recorus
o Yan Diego County, said extensio:n to be W
Decerber 15th, 19332, I hereby guarantee the payment
of suld obligation, waive demund, protest una
notice of pzyzent and am enclosing check for
2233461 which nayc the inter st to August 15th,

I recerve the right ut any tine to pay ary portion
of the orincipal thereby stopping interest.

Pl-use cend uwe no-ice of interest payments in future
ten duys ir advance and obligee

Tharsking you for your cemsiderction in this matter,
lac

Yours very truly,

cF:.SK

- -

R ST R P TR — |

e s b e L —

July 31, 19335,

Mr. Philip Storer Thacher,
El Cajon, Calif'or.ic.

My dear Phil:

Answerin: your: of July lath, will suy monsy is so
tizht I do not know which wiy to twn. lowli- Jou con:ider tuking
real estate in puwy. It would be sreutly apprecicted,

L can give you & cheap lot 4n town or a couple o leis
in Otgy, or & lot in Ocermsids. As you kiow, the vholc thing has
been 2 deau loss to me.

Kin 1y let mc hear Irom you on thi: susjocte

Yours sincercly,

EF:KLM



PHILIP STORER THACHER
ATTORNEY AT LAW
EL CAJON,CALIFORNIA

August 17th, 19935.

Col. Ed Fletcher,
1020 Ninth Avenue,
San Diego, California.

Dear Sir:

Mr. Thacher has directed me %o
advise you that he cannot accept real es-
tate in payment of the $150.00 which is

due him from you. He does want the money.

Yours very truly,

i) T

/'
Secrifz;y to Mr. Thacher.
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